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AUSTRALIAN PERIOD 5/6
Race 1

PROVISIONAL CLASSIFICATION

Date: 24/02/17 Started at: 14:06:13
Event: R01 Laps: 6

Weather: Cloudy - Temp: 18.6C Starters: 24
Track: Dry - Temp: 28.8C Printed at: 14:37

Race  Fastest On Top
Pos No Name Machine Laps Time  Behind Lap   Lap Speed

1 2 Chas HERN (VIC) / T-Rex Racing Yamaha FJ 1200 2 3:23.581 1:38.256 2 254
2 88 Dean OUGHTRED (VIC) / Carl Cox Motorsport / Dynoverks Suzuki GSXR 1100 2 3:24.388 .807 1:38.839 2 259
3 193 Justin DIGIANDOMENICO (VIC) Yamaha FXR 1029 2 3:31.866 8.285 1:42.073 2 259
4 36 Murray CLARK (QLD) / MCR Suzuki GSXR 1183 2 3:32.029 8.448 1:42.685 2 258
5 31 Craig DITCHBURN (VIC) / Consortium Racing Yamaha TZ 750 2 3:33.505 9.924 1:43.175 2 257
6 76 Scott WEBSTER (VIC) / C&M Motorcycles / Prime Appliance 

Service
Harris XR69 1200 2 3:33.548 9.967 1:43.158 2 257

7 79 Stephen KAIRL (NSW) / C&M Motorcycles / Prime Appliance 
Service

Yamaha FZR 1040 2 3:38.438 14.857 1:45.102 2 258

8 87 Jarrod HURST (VIC) / MJ Earthmoving P/L Yamaha FZR 1000 2 3:39.881 16.300 1:46.428 2 249
9 62 Robert RUWOLDT (VIC) Harris Kawasaki F1 

1200
2 3:43.820 20.239 1:49.030 2 237

10 8 Albert TEHENNEPE (VIC) / AT Racing Kawasaki Harris 1200 2 3:43.837 20.256 1:49.477 2 244
11 56 Justin MELLERICK (VIC) / T-Rex Racing Honda CB 1100 R 2 3:44.621 21.040 1:48.645 2 236
12 9 Dean CASTLETON (VIC) Suzuki GSXR 1100 2 3:46.434 22.853 1:48.094 2 234
13 21 Denis ACKLAND (VIC) / AT Racing Kawasaki Z 1260 2 3:48.511 24.930 1:50.503 2 246
14 48 Mick NEASON (NSW) McIntosh Suzuki 1200 2 3:49.525 25.944 1:50.768 2 232
15 113 Bernie LEEN (VIC) / C&C Motorcycle Engineering Honda RC30 750 2 3:49.622 26.041 1:50.472 2 235
16 59 Craig STEWART (NSW) / C & M Motorcycles Yamaha OW01 783 2 3:51.818 28.237 1:50.990 2 241
17 12 Richard EASTON (NSW) / Rosco's Rollers M-plast Suzuki GSX 

1135
2 3:52.842 29.261 1:52.201 2 225

18 22 Karen WEBB (TAS) / Eieio Superfund Suzuki GSXR 750 2 4:00.546 36.965 1:56.789 2 213
19 717 Tim WOTTON (ACT) Kawasaki Z 1045 2 4:08.745 45.164 2:01.279 2 213
20 816 Darren LARK (VIC) Suzuki GSXR 1166 2 4:11.449 47.868 2:01.523 2 212
21 63 Matt SMITH (TAS) / New Age Caravans - Tasmania Kawasaki ZZR 1100 2 4:12.158 48.577 2:01.311 2 224
22 61 Glen FOSTER (VIC) Suzuki GSX 1160 2 4:14.319 50.738 2:03.643 2 199

DNF 15 Brad LOPATEN (NSW) / Car Care Centre Suzuki GSXR 750 1 2:07.482 1 Lap 2:07.482 1 214
DSQ 4 Patrick POVOLNY (NSW) / Truckeez Transport 

Refridgeration Repairs
Suzuki GSX 1100 2 3:53.805 30.224 1:52.579 2 224

Fastest Lap was 1:38.256 by Chas HERN (VIC)

Current race lap record for HIST class - 1:36.388 by Jeremy McWILLIAMS (UK) on a 1984 Yamaha Harris F1 1297 set on 29/01/17

***  RED FLAG AFTER ALL COMPETITORS HAD COMPLETED 2 LAPS DUE TO NO. 4 (P. POLOVNY) FAILING TO ACKNOWLEDGE "MEATBALL" FLAG 
DUE TO MECHANICAL/SAFETY ISSUE.  NO. 4 DISQUALIFIED FROM THE RESULTS.  NO POINTS AWARDED FOR THIS RACE AS ONLY 2 LAPS 
COMPLETED.  ***

The results are provisional until the end of the time limit for protests and appeals.
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AUSTRALIAN PERIOD 5/6
Race 1

PROVISIONAL LAP TIMES

Date: 24/02/17 Started at: 14:06:13
Event: R01 Laps: 6

Weather: Cloudy - Temp: 18.6C Starters: 24
Track: Dry - Temp: 28.8C Printed at: 14:37

No Name Lap 1 Lap 2
2 Chas HERN (VIC) 1:45.325 1:38.256
4 Patrick POVOLNY (NSW) 2:01.226 1:52.579
8 Albert TEHENNEPE (VIC) 1:54.360 1:49.477
9 Dean CASTLETON (VIC) 1:58.340 1:48.094
12 Richard EASTON (NSW) 2:00.641 1:52.201
15 Brad LOPATEN (NSW) 2:07.482
21 Denis ACKLAND (VIC) 1:58.008 1:50.503
22 Karen WEBB (TAS) 2:03.757 1:56.789
31 Craig DITCHBURN (VIC) 1:50.330 1:43.175
36 Murray CLARK (QLD) 1:49.344 1:42.685
48 Mick NEASON (NSW) 1:58.757 1:50.768
56 Justin MELLERICK (VIC) 1:55.976 1:48.645
59 Craig STEWART (NSW) 2:00.828 1:50.990
61 Glen FOSTER (VIC) 2:10.676 2:03.643
62 Robert RUWOLDT (VIC) 1:54.790 1:49.030
63 Matt SMITH (TAS) 2:10.847 2:01.311
76 Scott WEBSTER (VIC) 1:50.390 1:43.158
79 Stephen KAIRL (NSW) 1:53.336 1:45.102
87 Jarrod HURST (VIC) 1:53.453 1:46.428
88 Dean OUGHTRED (VIC) 1:45.549 1:38.839
113 Bernie LEEN (VIC) 1:59.150 1:50.472
193 Justin DIGIANDOMENICO (VIC) 1:49.793 1:42.073
717 Tim WOTTON (ACT) 2:07.466 2:01.279
816 Darren LARK (VIC) 2:09.926 2:01.523

***  RED FLAG AFTER ALL COMPETITORS HAD COMPLETED 2 LAPS DUE TO NO. 4 (P. POLOVNY) FAILING TO ACKNOWLEDGE "MEATBALL" FLAG 
DUE TO MECHANICAL/SAFETY ISSUE.  NO. 4 DISQUALIFIED FROM THE RESULTS.  NO POINTS AWARDED FOR THIS RACE AS ONLY 2 LAPS 
COMPLETED.  ***
The results are provisional until the end of the time limit for protests and appeals.
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AUSTRALIAN PERIOD 5/6
Race 1

PROVISIONAL SPLIT TIMES

Date: 24/02/17 Started at: 14:06:13
Event: R01 Laps: 6

Weather: Cloudy - Temp: 18.6C Starters: 24
Track: Dry - Temp: 28.8C Printed at: 14:37

Lap Split 1 Split 2 Split 3 Split 4 Lap Time Spd Lap Split 1 Split 2 Split 3 Split 4 Lap Time Spd
2  Chas HERN (VIC)  (1st) 1 31.091 29.995 19.542 28.716 1:49.344 202

1 29.396 28.999 19.175 27.755 1:45.325 197 2 24.945 29.826 19.372 28.542 1:42.685 258
2 23.713 28.456 18.547 27.540 1:38.256 254

48  Mick NEASON (NSW)  (14th)
4  Patrick POVOLNY (NSW)  (DSQ) 1 34.149 32.722 21.083 30.803 1:58.757 188

1 35.527 33.305 21.560 30.834 2:01.226 184 2 26.418 32.280 20.793 31.277 1:50.768 229
2 26.969 33.137 21.486 30.987 1:52.579 224

56  Justin MELLERICK (VIC)  (11th)
8  Albert TEHENNEPE (VIC)  (10th) 1 33.271 32.062 20.725 29.918 1:55.976 188

1 32.628 31.343 20.455 29.934 1:54.360 191 2 25.368 31.981 20.795 30.501 1:48.645 235
2 26.127 31.300 20.652 31.398 1:49.477 244

59  Craig STEWART (NSW)  (16th)
9  Dean CASTLETON (VIC)  (12th) 1 34.798 33.193 21.755 31.082 2:00.828 187

1 33.878 32.677 21.418 30.367 1:58.340 185 2 26.494 32.092 21.511 30.893 1:50.990 241
2 26.298 31.396 20.236 30.164 1:48.094 234

61  Glen FOSTER (VIC)  (22th)
12  Richard EASTON (NSW)  (17th) 1 37.700 36.414 23.230 33.332 2:10.676 176

1 34.979 33.392 21.478 30.792 2:00.641 185 2 30.213 35.342 23.918 34.170 2:03.643 199
2 27.162 32.770 21.297 30.972 1:52.201 225

62  Robert RUWOLDT (VIC)  (9th)
15  Brad LOPATEN (NSW)  (DNF) 1 33.292 31.565 20.379 29.554 1:54.790 193

1 36.609 34.959 23.125 32.789 2:07.482 185 2 26.173 31.124 20.480 31.253 1:49.030 237

21  Denis ACKLAND (VIC)  (13th) 63  Matt SMITH (TAS)  (21th)
1 33.736 32.581 21.090 30.601 1:58.008 189 1 38.412 35.981 23.275 33.179 2:10.847 175
2 26.475 32.634 20.927 30.467 1:50.503 246 2 29.038 35.142 24.178 32.953 2:01.311 224

22  Karen WEBB (TAS)  (18th) 76  Scott WEBSTER (VIC)  (6th)
1 36.365 33.789 21.958 31.645 2:03.757 188 1 31.926 30.451 19.940 28.073 1:50.390 192
2 28.586 34.049 22.373 31.781 1:56.789 210 2 24.755 30.068 19.608 28.727 1:43.158 257

31  Craig DITCHBURN (VIC)  (5th) 79  Stephen KAIRL (NSW)  (7th)
1 31.944 30.158 19.671 28.557 1:50.330 193 1 32.287 31.121 20.656 29.272 1:53.336 199
2 24.670 29.995 19.613 28.897 1:43.175 257 2 25.084 30.885 20.213 28.920 1:45.102 257

36  Murray CLARK (QLD)  (4th) 87  Jarrod HURST (VIC)  (8th)
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AUSTRALIAN PERIOD 5/6
Race 1

PROVISIONAL SPLIT TIMES

Date: 24/02/17 Started at: 14:06:13
Event: R01 Laps: 6

Weather: Cloudy - Temp: 18.6C Starters: 24
Track: Dry - Temp: 28.8C Printed at: 14:37

Lap Split 1 Split 2 Split 3 Split 4 Lap Time Spd Lap Split 1 Split 2 Split 3 Split 4 Lap Time Spd
1 31.869 31.331 20.466 29.787 1:53.453 194 1 31.012 30.461 19.574 28.746 1:49.793 193
2 25.690 31.120 20.155 29.463 1:46.428 249 2 24.682 29.945 19.107 28.339 1:42.073 259

88  Dean OUGHTRED (VIC)  (2nd) 717  Tim WOTTON (ACT)  (19th)
1 29.577 28.897 19.346 27.729 1:45.549 203 1 37.029 34.696 22.758 32.983 2:07.466 177
2 23.780 28.347 18.880 27.832 1:38.839 259 2 30.009 34.750 23.347 33.173 2:01.279 213

113  Bernie LEEN (VIC)  (15th) 816  Darren LARK (VIC)  (20th)
1 34.345 32.856 21.303 30.646 1:59.150 192 1 37.925 35.901 23.085 33.015 2:09.926 186
2 26.614 32.250 21.042 30.566 1:50.472 235 2 29.751 35.002 23.329 33.441 2:01.523 212

193  Justin DIGIANDOMENICO (VIC)  (3rd)

***  RED FLAG AFTER ALL COMPETITORS HAD COMPLETED 2 LAPS DUE TO NO. 4 (P. POLOVNY) FAILING TO ACKNOWLEDGE "MEATBALL" FLAG 
DUE TO MECHANICAL/SAFETY ISSUE.  NO. 4 DISQUALIFIED FROM THE RESULTS.  NO POINTS AWARDED FOR THIS RACE AS ONLY 2 LAPS 
COMPLETED.  ***

The results are provisional until the end of the time limit for protests and appeals.
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AUSTRALIAN PERIOD 5/6
Race 1

PROVISIONAL FASTEST LAPS SEQUENCE

Date: 24/02/17 Started at: 14:06:13
Event: R01 Laps: 6

Weather: Cloudy - Temp: 18.6C Starters: 24
Track: Dry - Temp: 28.8C Printed at: 14:37

Race Fastest On
Lap Pos No Name Machine Lap  Lap
1 1 2 Chas HERN (VIC) Yamaha FJ 1200 1:45.325 1
2 1 2 Chas HERN (VIC) Yamaha FJ 1200 1:38.256 2

***  RED FLAG AFTER ALL COMPETITORS HAD COMPLETED 2 LAPS DUE TO NO. 4 (P. POLOVNY) FAILING TO ACKNOWLEDGE "MEATBALL" FLAG 
DUE TO MECHANICAL/SAFETY ISSUE.  NO. 4 DISQUALIFIED FROM THE RESULTS.  NO POINTS AWARDED FOR THIS RACE AS ONLY 2 LAPS 
COMPLETED.  ***

The results are provisional until the end of the time limit for protests and appeals.
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AUSTRALIAN PERIOD 5/6
Race 1

PROVISIONAL LAP SHEET

Date: 24/02/17 Started at: 14:06:13
Event: R01 Laps: 6

Weather: Cloudy - Temp: 18.6C Starters: 24
Track: Dry - Temp: 28.8C Printed at: 14:37

No Lap Time Gap No Lap Time Gap
88 1:38.839 .807

Lap 1 193 1:42.073 8.285
2 1:45.325 36 1:42.685 8.448

88 1:45.549 .224 31 1:43.175 9.924
36 1:49.344 4.019 76 1:43.158 9.967

193 1:49.793 4.468 79 1:45.102 14.857
31 1:50.330 5.005 87 1:46.428 16.300
76 1:50.390 5.065 62 1:49.030 20.239
79 1:53.336 8.011 8 1:49.477 20.256
87 1:53.453 8.128 56 1:48.645 21.040

8 1:54.360 9.035 9 1:48.094 22.853
62 1:54.790 9.465 21 1:50.503 24.930
56 1:55.976 10.651 48 1:50.768 25.944
21 1:58.008 12.683 113 1:50.472 26.041

9 1:58.340 13.015 59 1:50.990 28.237
48 1:58.757 13.432 12 1:52.201 29.261

113 1:59.150 13.825 4 1:52.579 30.224
12 2:00.641 15.316 22 1:56.789 36.965
59 2:00.828 15.503 717 2:01.279 45.164

4 2:01.226 15.901 816 2:01.523 47.868
22 2:03.757 18.432 63 2:01.311 48.577

717 2:07.466 22.141 61 2:03.643 50.738
15 2:07.482 22.157

816 2:09.926 24.601
61 2:10.676 25.351
63 2:10.847 25.522

Lap 2
2 1:38.256

***  RED FLAG AFTER ALL COMPETITORS HAD COMPLETED 2 LAPS DUE TO NO. 4 (P. POLOVNY) FAILING TO ACKNOWLEDGE "MEATBALL" FLAG 
DUE TO MECHANICAL/SAFETY ISSUE.  NO. 4 DISQUALIFIED FROM THE RESULTS.  NO POINTS AWARDED FOR THIS RACE AS ONLY 2 LAPS 
COMPLETED.  ***

The results are provisional until the end of the time limit for protests and appeals.
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AUSTRALIAN PERIOD 5/6
Race 1

PROVISIONAL LAP CHART

Date: 24/02/17 Started at: 14:06:13
Event: R01 Laps: 6

Weather: Cloudy - Temp: 18.6C Starters: 24
Track: Dry - Temp: 28.8C Printed at: 14:37

Grid 1 2

 2 2 2
88 88 88

193 36 193
36 193 36
31 31 31
76 76 76
79 79 79
87 87 87
62 8 62
56 62 8

9 56 56
8 21 9

48 9 21
21 48 48
73 113 113

113 12 59
59 59 12

4 4 4
12 22 22
22 717 717
15 15 816
63 816 63

717 61 61
816 63

61

***  RED FLAG AFTER ALL COMPETITORS HAD COMPLETED 2 LAPS DUE TO NO. 4 (P. POLOVNY) FAILING TO ACKNOWLEDGE "MEATBALL" FLAG 
DUE TO MECHANICAL/SAFETY ISSUE.  NO. 4 DISQUALIFIED FROM THE RESULTS.  NO POINTS AWARDED FOR THIS RACE AS ONLY 2 LAPS 
COMPLETED.  ***

The results are provisional until the end of the time limit for protests and appeals.


